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https://payment.kish.ac.ir/
https://edu.sharif.edu/
https://payment.kish.ac.ir/UI/Public/login.aspx
https://payment.kish.ac.ir/UI/Public/login.aspx
https://telegram.me/Amouzesh_sharif_kish

Academic & Financial Calendar (Spring Semester 2023 - 2024)

Payment of First Installment of Tuition Fee
(BSc, MSc, PhD)

Sat. 13.01.2024- Fri. 19.01.2024
(Jan. 13- 19t)

Tuition Fee Payment Deadline
(Additional 5% penalty for late payment)

From Sat. 20.01.2024 (Jan. 20t™") at 12:00 pm

Online Course Registration
(BSc, MSc, PhD) (edu website)

Sat. 27.01.2024 -

First Day of Classes

Sat. 03.02.2024 (Feb. 03™)

Late Course Registration & Adjustment
(edu website)

Sat. 10.02.2024 - Wed. 14.02.2024 (Feb. 10t- 14t)

The last acceptable deadline for late
registration (for students who with the
approval of the Education Department have
not been able to register on time due to
justifiable reasons)

Thu. 29.02.2024 (Feb. 29"

Payment of Second Installment

Sat. 13.04.2024 - Fri. 19.04.2024 (Apr. 1374 — 19th)

Tuition Fee Payment Deadline
(Additional 10% penalty for late payment)

From Sat. 20.04.2024 (Apr. 20%™) at 12:00 pm

(Single) Course Withdrawal

Sat. 18.05.2024 — Sun. 26.05.2024 (May. 18t- 26t")

The Evaluation Interval

Sat. 18.05.2024 — Sun. 26.05.2024 (May. 18th- 26t")

Semester Withdrawal Deadline

Sun. 26.05.2024 (May. 26t)

Last Day of Classes

Thu . 30.05.2024 (May. 30t")

Final Exams

Sat. 08.06.2024 — Mon. 24.06.2024 (Jun. 08" -24th)

Score Submission Deadline by Instructors

Thu. 04.07.2024 (Jul. 04t)

Score Submission Deadline for projects

Wed. 14.08.2024 (Aug. 14t)

e Payments must be made on kish.sharif.ac.ir

e Please regularly check the Academic Department’s notices on the website and telegram channel.

Academic Department
Nov. 015t 2023 (01.11.2023)

Tue. 30.01.2024 (Jan. 27%- Jan. 30t)
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